Designed for Enterprise LAN and MAN
● Deployable as Enterprise Core Switch
●Enterprise-Class Software Functions
● Support IPv6, MPLS, 802.1X services
● Flexible Option for AC or DC Power
   Supply
 Superior Performance
● Data switching capacity up to 1.92 Tbps

configuration)
21.5kg 26kg 30.5kg
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Chassis DES-8500E Series
DES-8503E
Chassis of DES-8503E (including 1 fan tray, 2 power supply slots, 1 MSU
slot and 2 service slots)
DES-8506E
Chassis of DES-8506E (including 1 fan tray, 2 power supply slots, 2 MSU
slots and 4 service slots)
DES-8510E
Chassis of DES-8510E (including 1 fan tray, 2 power supply slots, 2 MSU
slots and 8 service slots)
Power supply of DES-8500
DES-85-PWR-AC-600
600W AC power supply module of DES-8500 series (only available for
DES-8503 and DES-8506)
DES-85-PWR-AC-1000 1000W AC power supply module of DES-8500 series
MSU of S8500
DES-85-MSU-II MSU II of DES-8500 series
DES-85-MSU-III MSU III of DES-8500 series
DES-85-MSU-VI MSU VI of DES-8500 series
Line Cards of DES-8500 series
GE Line Cards
DES-85-12GE-TX/SFP Combo line card with 12 GE ports (RJ45, SFP)
DES-85-12GE-TX/SFP-MPLS--E Combo line card with 12 GE ports (RJ45, SFP)
DES-85-24GE-TX
Service line card with 24 GE TX ports (RJ45) with 4 bi-use GE optical
ports (SFP)
DES-85-24GE-SFP
Service line card with 24 GE optical ports (SFP) with 4 bi-use GE
electrical ports (RJ45)
DES-85-48GE-TX-MPLS Service line card with 48 GE electrical ports (RJ45)
DES-85-48GE-SFP-MPLS Service line card with 48 GE optical ports (SFP)
TE Line Cards
DES-85-2TE-SFP+ Service line card with 2 TE optical ports (SFP+)
DES-85-4TE-SFP+-MPLS Service line card with 4 TE optical ports (SFP+)
DES-85-12TE-SFP+-MPLS Service line card with 12 TE optical ports (SFP+)
VSS Line Cards
DES-85-VSS-4TE-SFP+ VSS line card with 4 TE optical ports (SFP+)
Optical modules
GE optical modules
DGS-712 SFP transceiver, 1000BASE-T
DEM-311GT